| 8/9/99 | |
|---|--|
| PATENTS RECORD | DATION COVER SHEET |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | rks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. |
| 1. Names of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): |
| Fang-Yue HUANG Wen-Bin CHIOU Rong-Yih HWANG | Excellence Optoelectronics Inc. 8F, No. 10, Li-Hsing Road |
| Individuals | Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO | Corporation of Republic of China |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO |
| Assignment | |
| Execution Date: July 2, 1999 and Ju 5, 1999 | ly |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: July 2,1999 and July 5, 1999 |
| A. Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional nu | nbers attached? NO |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 |
| OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LL 1180 Avenue of the Americas | P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 |
| New York, New York 10036-8403 | Enclosed as part of Check No. 86410 |
| 99 NGORDON 00000022 09370322 | In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fe due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorize to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-070 |
| 1 40.00 OP DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the factors attached copy is a true copy of the original do | oregoing information is true and correct and any cument. |
| | |

00415250.W51

ASSIGNMENT

| vhose post | office address(es) appear(s) | below, hereinafter referred to as | ASSIGNOR, have invented | certain new and useful |
|-------------|------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| mprovemen | ts in Light Pen With Mul | ticolor Light Sources | | |
| hereinafter | referred to as "The Inventio | n") for which an application for U | nited States Letters Patent w | as |
| \boxtimes | executed on even date here | with; | | |
| | executed on | ; | | |
| | filed on | , Serial No | ; | |
| | filed as PCT International A | Application No. | on | designating |
| | The United States of Amer | ica; | | |
| | Patent number | , issue on | | |
| | | | | |

whose post office address is **8F**, **No. 10**, **Li-Hsing Road**, **Science-Based Industrial Park**, **Hsinchu**, **Taiwan**, **R.O.C**. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

| ssignor: | Fang-Yue Huang |
|----------|--|
| | 4F, No. 29, Hubing 1 st Road, |
| | Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. |

Wen-Bin Chiou

3F, No. 37-2, Nanchung Street, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

A

Assignor:

Assignor:

Dated this Qack day of July, 1999, at Hsinchu, Taiwan

Fary - you lung

Dated this 2nd

day of July, 1999, at Hsinchu, Taiwan

Wan-Bin Chion Signature

Rong-Yih HwangDated thisNo. 6, Alley 4, Lane 122,

5th day of July, 1999 at Hsinchu, Taiwan

Rong. ML How mag

Sec. 2, Chung-Hsing Road, Chutong, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2